CITY OF GUNTERSVILLE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SAFETY 341 GUNTERAVENUE

GUNTERSVILLE, ALABAMA 35976

TELEPHONE: (256) 571-7564 • FAX: (256) 571-

7578

BUILDING OFFICIAL+PLANNING COMMISSION+BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT +DESIGN COMMISSION+INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

THE GUNTERSVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA

The Guntersville Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on February 8, 2022 14 at 6:00 P.M. in the Guntersville Town Hall located at 340 Blount Avenue.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Minutes Approval
- 3. Site plan review for Alabama Farmers Cooperative Inc at 2414 Brown Street. PIN: 20440
- 3. Site plan review for 14400 US Hwy 431. PIN: 23447 and 23446
- 4. Hold a Public Hearing for Matthew Hampton for site plan review for development of a subdivision of Phase I and II Wyeth Drive Cove. PIN: 24031 and 24161.
- 5. Set Public Hearing for Dendy Investment Group LLC to subdivide Lots 2, 3 and 4 River Landing.
- 6. Postponed until March 8, 2022. Hold a Public Hearing for Dendy Investment Group LLC for River Landing Subdivision. PIN: 54619 City Limits; PIN: 26937 County